easement over your property, as defined in the Easement Deed attached hereto. SVP hereby 

offers the sum of Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($31,900) as just compensation for 
the acquisition of the easement.  

It is the policy of SVP to acquire property interests that are in private interests through voluntary 
purchase, if possible, and only when it is necessary to do so.  In accordance with applicable law,